

**City of West Allis**  
**2019 Project No. 4**  
**Bid Opening - 3/27/19**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 75th Street from W. Washington Street to North of W. Walker Street

S. 80th Street from W. National Ave to W. Greenfield Ave.

			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Excavation	1,400	Cu. Yds.	\$27.69	\$38,766.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$31.25	\$43,750.00
2	Borrow Excavation	230	Cu. Yds.	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$35.75	\$8,222.50
3	Sodding	4,200	Sq. Yds.	\$9.75	\$40,950.00	\$12.00	\$50,400.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,240	Lin. Ft.	\$1.55	\$1,922.00	\$3.00	\$3,720.00	\$1.50	\$1,860.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	40,900	Sq. Ft.	\$0.88	\$35,992.00	\$1.00	\$40,900.00	\$1.10	\$44,990.00
6	Pavement Removal	10,470	Sq. Yds.	\$5.79	\$60,621.30	\$7.00	\$73,290.00	\$8.70	\$91,089.00
7	Asphaltic Surface Removal	220	Sq. Yds.	\$7.45	\$1,639.00	\$14.00	\$3,080.00	\$18.50	\$4,070.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	33,520	Sq. Ft.	\$4.87	\$163,242.40	\$6.00	\$201,120.00	\$5.00	\$167,600.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	6,910	Sq. Ft.	\$6.30	\$43,533.00	\$6.50	\$44,915.00	\$6.00	\$41,460.00
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	48	Sq. Ft.	\$40.81	\$1,958.88	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$39.50	\$1,896.00
11	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,980	Lin. Ft.	\$16.38	\$97,952.40	\$16.00	\$95,680.00	\$17.25	\$103,155.00
12	7" Concrete Pavement	8,290	Sq. Yds.	\$30.40	\$252,016.00	\$34.00	\$281,860.00	\$37.85	\$313,776.50
13	H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	30	Sq. Yds.	\$61.70	\$1,851.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00
14	H.E.S. 8" Concrete Pavement	130	Sq. Yds.	\$69.09	\$8,981.70	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$74.80	\$9,724.00
15	Pavement Ties	150	Each	\$14.09	\$2,113.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.75	\$1,312.50
16	4" Underdrain, Complete	1,050	Lin. Ft.	\$29.70	\$31,185.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00
17	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,260	Tons	\$17.62	\$57,441.20	\$18.00	\$58,680.00	\$21.00	\$68,460.00
18	Joint Sealing	8,450	Sq. Yds.	\$1.51	\$12,759.50	\$2.00	\$16,900.00	\$1.95	\$16,477.50
19	Tack Coat	25	Gallons	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
20	HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	48	Tons	\$162.00	\$7,776.00	\$162.00	\$7,776.00	\$208.00	\$9,984.00
21	Pole Base Removal	38	Each	\$252.54	\$9,596.52	\$242.54	\$9,216.52	\$675.00	\$25,650.00
22	Horizontal boring	7,982	Lin. Ft.	\$19.15	\$152,855.30	\$19.15	\$152,855.30	\$36.50	\$291,343.00
23	Lighting Fixtures	38	Each	\$3,409.40	\$129,557.20	\$3,409.40	\$129,557.20	\$4,440.00	\$168,720.00
24	Feeder Wire #6	23,850	Lin. Ft.	\$1.86	\$44,361.00	\$1.86	\$44,361.00	\$3.40	\$81,090.00
25	Pull Boxes	11	Each	\$1,766.56	\$19,432.16	\$1,766.56	\$19,432.16	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00
26	18" Dia. Storm Sewer	195	Lin. Ft.	\$157.00	\$30,615.00	\$99.00	\$19,305.00	\$135.00	\$26,325.00
27	15" Dia. Storm Sewer	884	Lin. Ft.	\$127.00	\$112,268.00	\$98.00	\$86,632.00	\$130.00	\$114,920.00
28	15" Dia. Storm Sewer (Relay)	833	Lin. Ft.	\$127.00	\$105,791.00	\$98.00	\$81,634.00	\$130.00	\$108,290.00
29	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	796	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$119,400.00	\$92.00	\$73,232.00	\$115.00	\$91,540.00
30	12" Dia. Storm Sewer (Relay)	119	Lin. Ft.	\$200.00	\$23,800.00	\$94.00	\$11,186.00	\$110.00	\$13,090.00
31	42" Dia. Storm MH (16)	73	Vert. Ft.	\$575.00	\$41,975.00	\$420.00	\$30,660.00	\$525.00	\$38,325.00
32	6" Dia. Bldg Storm Sewer (121)	2,285	Lin. Ft.	\$84.00	\$191,940.00	\$100.00	\$228,500.00	\$115.00	\$262,775.00
33	Catch Basins	21	Units	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,970.00	\$41,370.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00
34	Cut-In Underdrain Connections	13	Units	\$600.50	\$7,806.50	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
35	Catch Basin Abandonments	5	Units	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
36	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	325	Lin. Ft.	\$250.00	\$81,250.00	\$250.00	\$81,250.00	\$230.00	\$74,750.00
37	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,379	Lin. Ft.	\$155.00	\$213,745.00	\$168.00	\$231,672.00	\$200.00	\$275,800.00
38	42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (5)	58	Vert. Ft.	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$450.00	\$26,100.00
39	6" Dia. Bldg. Sanitary Sewer (131)	2,850	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$427,500.00	\$185.00	\$527,250.00	\$200.00	\$570,000.00
40	Offset Vertical Risers	15	Units	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
41	Sanitary Service Abandonment	1	Unit	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
42	Install Internal San MH Seals	9	Units	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
43	6" Dia. D.I.W.M. Relay	2,855	Lin. Ft.	\$111.00	\$316,905.00	\$130.00	\$371,150.00	\$145.00	\$413,975.00
44	1" Copper Water Service (132)	2,598	Lin. Ft.	\$140.00	\$363,720.00	\$177.00	\$459,846.00	\$200.00	\$519,600.00
45	1" Copper Water Service Special (6)	40	Lin. Ft.	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$281.00	\$11,240.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
46	Hydrant	8	Units	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$45,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00
47	6" Valves	4	Units	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
48	6" Water Main Connection	3	Units	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
49	12" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
50	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	30	Each	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00
51	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	17	Each	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00
52	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	9	Each	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00
53	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	10	Each	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
54	Inlet Protection Barriers	56	Units	\$47.00	\$2,632.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
55	Manhole Protection Barriers	29	Units	\$105.50	\$3,059.50	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
56	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$34,210.78	\$34,210.78	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>3,513,725.84</b>		<b>3,883,645.18</b>		<b>4,425,260.00</b>	